# OP \$90.00 2668242

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM760420

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION		10/07/2022	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HILLSIDE LOGISTICS, LLC	
Street Address:	37-18 57th Street	
City:	Woodside	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11377	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	
Name:	CENTRAL ZONE LOGISTICS, LLC	
Street Address:	37-18 57th Street	
City:	Woodside	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11377	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2668242	CHICAGO MESSENGER SERVICE
Registration Number:	2676680	VETERANS MESSENGER SERVICE
Registration Number:	1618005	VETERANS MESSENGER SERVICE

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 2126873667

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2128858850

**Email:** agallanty@bartonesq.com

Correspondent Name: Alan Gallanty
Address Line 1: 711 Third Avenue

Address Line 2: 14th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Timothy Byon
SIGNATURE:	/Timothy Byon/
DATE SIGNED:	10/11/2022

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Payoff - Termination and Release of IP Security Agreement\_ dated 06.18.18 (PNC-NIND) EXECUTED(129696783.1)#page1.tif

source=Payoff - Termination and Release of IP Security Agreement\_ dated 06.18.18 (PNC-NIND) EXECUTED(129696783.1)#page2.tif

source=Payoff - Termination and Release of IP Security Agreement\_ dated 06.18.18 (PNC-NIND) EXECUTED(129696783.1)#page3.tif

source=Payoff - Termination and Release of IP Security Agreement\_ dated 06.18.18 (PNC-NIND) EXECUTED(129696783.1)#page4.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Release") is made as of this 7<sup>th</sup> day of October 2022, by PNC

BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, in its capacity as agent ("Agent"), in favor of HILLSIDE

LOGISTICS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Hillside"), and CENTRAL ZONE

LOGISTICS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Central Zone", together with Hillside,

each a "Grantor" and collectively the "Grantors").

WHEREAS, Grantors entered into a certain Intellectual Property Security

Agreement, dated June 18, 2018, with Agent, notice of which was recorded with the United States

Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on June 19, 2018, at reel/frame 6358/0907 (the "IP

Security Agreement"). Capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings

given to them in the IP Security Agreement.

WHEREAS, Grantors granted to Agent, under the terms of the IP Security

Agreement, a continuing security interest in favor of Agent, in and to all their right, title and

interest in and to certain intellectual property, including without limitation the intellectual property

listed in Schedule I attached hereto (the "IP Collateral").

WHEREAS, Agent has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in all

such IP Collateral as herein provided.

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of

which are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby (a) releases, terminates and discharges its security

interest in the IP Collateral, including the intellectual property listed on Schedule I attached hereto

and made a part hereof, (b) terminates the IP Security Agreement and (c) assigns, transfers and

conveys to Grantors any right, title or interest, including the security interest, it may have in the IP

074658.18029/129665920v.1

Collateral. Grantors, or any successor to Grantors (including any person or entity hereafter having

any right, title or interest in or to the IP Collateral), is hereby authorized to record this Release

with the USPTO.

[Signature Page Follows]

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

 $\begin{tabular}{ll} \textbf{PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,} \\ \end{tabular}$ 

as Agent

By: Name:

James Belanger

Title: Vice President

#### **SCHEDULE I**

#### to

# TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

## **TRADEMARKS**

# HILLSIDE LOGISTICS, LLC

Federal Registrations and Applications			
<u>Reg.</u> Number	<u>Serial</u> <u>Number</u>	Word or Design Mark	Owner Name
2676680	76263560	VETERANS MESSENGER SERVICE (with design)	HILLSIDE LOGISTICS, LLC
1618005	74017166	VETERANS MESSENGER SERVICE	HILLSIDE LOGISTICS, LLC

# **CENTRAL ZONE LOGISTICS, LLC**

**RECORDED: 10/11/2022** 

Federal Registrations and Applications			
Reg.	<u>Serial</u>	Word or	
Number	<u>Number</u>	Design Mark	Owner Name
2668242	76263448	CHICAGO	CENTRAL ZONE
		MESSENGER	LOGISTICS, LLC
		SERVICE	·
		MARK	

# **COPYRIGHTS**

None.

## **PATENTS**

None.